Product Data Sheet
PDS-95B
VCMS-SM12
Twelve-Position Switch Module
Electrical System Solutions
VCMS
The The Model VCMS-SM12 Switch Module is a component of the
InPower Vehicle Control Module System (VCMS), a modular, program-

PDS-95B   20230119
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Ordering Guide
   Model		  Description
VCMS-SM12	 Twelve-position VCMS switch module
Dimentions:			   2.74 inch H x 6.33 inch W x 0.55 inch D
Case Material:			   Anodized aluminum
Mounting:			   Four 0.680 inch #6-32 threaded studs
Connector:			   10-position, for ribbon cable plug
Status Indicator:			   Red LED
Back Light:			   Blue
Switch Cap:			   Molded plastic, with legend label and diffusor
Switch Functions:			  Programmable via VCMS Application Program:
				      1.  Momentary
				      2.  2-position latching (Off-On1)
				      3.  3-Step (Off-On1-On2)
Switch Legends:			   Select from InPower’s standard switch legend library, InPower document TB-59.
				    Custom legends are also available.
Reference Documents
Document Name					     Document Number
VCMS-SM6 Switch Module, 6 positions		  Product Data Sheet PDS-92
VCMS-SM8 Switch Module, 8 positions		  Product Data Sheet PDS-93
VCMS-SM10 Switch Module, 10 positions		  Product Data Sheet PDS-94
VCMS-PM1 Power Module			  Product Data Sheet PDS-96
VCMS-PM2 Power Module			  Product Data Sheet PDS-101
VCMS-APM Analog Power Module			   Product Data Sheet PDS-97
VCMS Design Manual				    Owners Manual OM-96
VCMS Switch Legend Library			   Technical Bulletin TB-59
6.33
2.74
12-Position Switch Module
Logic Cable
Connector
0.680
0.550
0.338
#6-32 threaded
stud (4)
LEGEND